505560118 07/08/2019

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT5606915

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	CHANGE OF ADDRESS

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
DOUBLE DOUBLE D, LLC	07/08/2019

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	DOUBLE DOUBLE D, LLC	
Street Address:	9020 BEECH GROVE ROAD	
City:	BURLINGTON	
State/Country:	KENTUCKY	
Postal Code:	41005	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	8701905

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

hilary.crookston@dinsmore.com Email:

Correspondent Name: DINSMORE & SHOHL LLP

Address Line 1: 255 E. FIFTH STREET, SUITE 1900

Address Line 4: CINCINNATI, OHIO 45202

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	73611-1/DDD0001PA1	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	HILARY CROOKSTON	
SIGNATURE:	/HILARY CROOKSTON/	
DATE SIGNED:	07/08/2019	

Total Attachments: 1

source=73611-1 Change of Address#page1.tif

REEL: 049688 FRAME: 0261 505560118

PATENT

In re Patent of:

U.S. Patent No. : 8,701,905

Issued : April 22, 2014

Title : ENVIRONMENTALLY FRIENDLY LIQUID CONTAINER AND

METHOD OF MANUFACTURE

Inventor : Warner, Jim F.

Docket No. : 73611-1/DDD0002PA1

Change of Address

Please update the Assignor address of Double Double D, LLC, a limited liability company of the state of Ohio, to the new address shown below.

Old Address

9363 New Burlington Road Waynesville, OH 45068

New Address

9020 Beech Grove Road Burlington, KY 41005

> PATENT REEL: 049688 FRAME: 0262

RECORDED: 07/08/2019